and financing activities, giving rise to interest rate risk. The cash is managed to ensure surplus funds are invested in a manner to
achieve maximum returns while minimising risk. Finance costs relate to the group’s finance lease liabilities which do not give rise to
interest rate risk.

There have been no significant changes in the interest rate risk management policies and processes since the prior reporting period.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when reporting interest rate risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates. All
other variables remain constant. The sensitivity analysis includes only financial instruments exposed to interest rate risk which were
recognised at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity
analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

G4S (Botswana) Limited
Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2020

91G4S Limited Annual Report 2020

Notes to the Consolidated And Separate
Financial Statements

  Group   Company
  2020  2019 2020  2019
   P  P  P  P

3. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

   2020  2020  2019  2019
Increase or decrease in rate by 1%   Increase  Decrease  Increase  Decrease
Impact on profit or loss:

Interest income   547 601 (547 601)  494 786  (494 786)

Impact on equity:

Interest income   427 129  (427 129)  385 933  (385 933)

Capital risk management

The Group’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern in order to provide
returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders and to maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.
The capital structure of the Group equity attributable to equity holders of the parent. In order to maintain or adjust the capital
structure, the Group may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or
sell assets to reduce debt.

The group has no externally imposed capital requirements and the group’s targeted gearing ratio is 0% for the foreseeable future.